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Budget Report
City of Joshua, TX Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 04/30/2025

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Fund: 300 - 4B Economic Development

Revenue

Dept: 81 - Sales taxes

Sales Tax 693,000.00 434,575.83 -258,424.17 37.29 %62,459.62300-81-401000 693,000.00

Dept: 81 - Sales taxes Total: 434,575.8362,459.62693,000.00 693,000.00 -258,424.17 37.29%

Dept: 86 - Fines and fees

Park Pavilion Rental Fees 500.00 540.00 40.00 108.00 %405.00300-86-410660 500.00

Field Use Fees 13,000.00 8,112.00 -4,888.00 37.60 %0.00300-86-410670 13,000.00

Dept: 86 - Fines and fees Total: 8,652.00405.0013,500.00 13,500.00 -4,848.00 35.91%

Dept: 88 - Investment earnings

Interest Income 40,000.00 24,133.88 -15,866.12 39.67 %3,671.96300-88-460000 40,000.00

Dept: 88 - Investment earnings Total: 24,133.883,671.9640,000.00 40,000.00 -15,866.12 39.67%

Dept: 89 - Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous Revenue 1,500.00 500.00 -1,000.00 66.67 %0.00300-89-490100 1,500.00

Dept: 89 - Miscellaneous Total: 500.000.001,500.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 66.67%

Revenue Total: 467,861.7166,536.58748,000.00 748,000.00 -280,138.29 37.45%

Expense

Dept: 42 - Parks & Recreation

Events 7,000.00 4,004.46 2,995.54 42.79 %1,273.00300-42-500800 7,000.00

380 Agreement Expenses 10,800.00 3,755.65 7,044.35 65.23 %0.00300-42-500840 10,800.00

Advertising 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 %0.00300-42-500930 2,500.00

Administrative 240.00 140.00 100.00 41.67 %20.00300-42-500955 240.00

Capital Outlay 0.00 5,420.62 -5,420.62 0.00 %5,420.62300-42-560000 0.00

Dept: 42 - Parks & Recreation Total: 13,320.736,713.6220,540.00 20,540.00 7,219.27 35.15%

Dept: 97 - Transfers out

Transfer To General Fund 375,496.00 0.00 375,496.00 100.00 %0.00300-97-597100 375,496.00

Transfer To Debt Service 318,945.00 134,216.75 184,728.25 57.92 %0.00300-97-597600 318,945.00

Dept: 97 - Transfers out Total: 134,216.750.00694,441.00 694,441.00 560,224.25 80.67%

Expense Total: 147,537.486,713.62714,981.00 714,981.00 567,443.52 79.36%

Fund: 300 - 4B Economic Development Surplus (Deficit): 320,324.2359,822.9633,019.00 33,019.00 287,305.23 -870.12%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 59,822.96 320,324.2333,019.00 33,019.00 287,305.23 -870.12%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20bb309ac4-23bb-f6fa-5b44-8bc2d481e133
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20082378e1-6208-8136-2241-d217533c4065
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201d00f80f-5261-4552-1a64-317a0d10f40a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203108a29a-05b2-4afc-2d13-6e4999bdad8d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ca5ace7d-d6ef-b113-ef77-87d89e402a74
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2099a08d27-6241-f496-c849-fd65c49e468e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200a35741e-8e5c-b457-e6fa-a18e2ba2d2ad
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20028ae3d0-2b35-0c28-9e86-283c169edb5a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2001c6b415-95e8-ea83-4e0b-5a32a44fcb6b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dc0e1cb6-0af2-6087-1171-75025b3998e3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c1727db7-71c1-7ea5-e449-7e6a72836c5b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/cityofjoshuatx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a8cd132a-8dc8-c56c-514a-b3815dea17d0
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Group Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Period

ActivityDep…

Current
Total Budget

Original
Total Budget

Percent
Remaining

Fund: 300 - 4B Economic Development

Revenue

81 - Sales taxes 434,575.8362,459.62693,000.00 693,000.00 -258,424.17 37.29%

86 - Fines and fees 8,652.00405.0013,500.00 13,500.00 -4,848.00 35.91%

88 - Investment earnings 24,133.883,671.9640,000.00 40,000.00 -15,866.12 39.67%

89 - Miscellaneous 500.000.001,500.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 66.67%

467,861.7166,536.58748,000.00 748,000.00 -280,138.29Revenue Total: 37.45%

Expense

42 - Parks & Recreation 13,320.736,713.6220,540.00 20,540.00 7,219.27 35.15%

97 - Transfers out 134,216.750.00694,441.00 694,441.00 560,224.25 80.67%

147,537.486,713.62714,981.00 714,981.00 567,443.52Expense Total: 79.36%

320,324.2359,822.9633,019.00 33,019.00 287,305.23Fund: 300 - 4B Economic Development Surplus (Deficit): -870.12%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 59,822.96 320,324.2333,019.00 33,019.00 287,305.23 -870.12%
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Fund Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)Fund
Period

Activity
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget

300 - 4B Economic Development 320,324.2359,822.9633,019.00 33,019.00 287,305.23

Report Surplus (Deficit): 59,822.96 320,324.2333,019.00 33,019.00 287,305.23


